

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).855/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2005 in
20294/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CRLM No.

BHIKARI SAHANI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dated 24.08.2009)

Date: 26/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

th

Seen office report dated 24 August, 2009. In the event
the requisitions contained in the said office report are not
complied within two weeks, the Special Leave Petition shall stand
dismissed.

(Hemalatha Mohan)
Sr.P.A.

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master